

# FEE SCHEDULE 2024

# CASA MIA MONTESSORI COMMUNITY SCHOOL SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR 2024

Approved by Casa Mia Montessori Community School Inc. Governing Body

## **CHILD CARE SUBSIDY**

Casa Mia Montessori School is a registered school.

The national childcare subsidy is only available for a child who is enrolled in a recognised daycare programme.

## APPLICATION AND ENROLMENT

The Application for Enrolment Fee is non-refundable.

For the conditions relating to the refunding of the Enrolment Bond, please see the current Business Arrangements

FEES AND BONDS	Sibling Discount	
Application Fee	\$132	\$66
Enrolment Fee	\$450	\$225
Enrolment Bond	\$2,500	

#### **FEES**

TUITION	ANNUAL FEE
School Fee Pre-Kindergarten	\$8,810
School Fee Kindergarten	\$7,780
School Fee Pre-Primary - Year 6	\$7,890
Camp Invoice (Maali Class)	\$500

### **LEVIES (no discounts apply to levies)**

LEVIES	ANNUAL
Building & Maintenance Levy Per family	\$900

<sup>\*</sup>If your child is in the Maali classroom at the time of Camp – you will be issued a separate invoice. Camp is a part of the curriculum and is a compulsory cost for the Maali class.

### **TOTAL FEES**

(Tuition plus levies) per child

\*we offer a 5% siblings discount on the fees of the additional children

These Plans are total fees, including levies							
STUDENT	FEES	LEVIES TOTAL	TOTAL	PLAN 1 (annual 1% discount on tuition fees	PLAN 2 (once per term)	PLAN 3 (2x per term)	PLAN 4 Direct debit (F/N x 22 Payments)
Pre- Kindergarten	8,810	900	9,710	9,621.90	2,427.50	1,213.75	441.36
Kindergarten	7,780	900	8,680	8,602.20	2,170.00	1,085.00	394.55
Pre Primary - Year 6	7,890	900	8,790	8,711.10	2,197.50	1,098.75	399.55

## **SCHOOL FEES**

Families may choose to be invoiced annually or pro rata for the year depending on the date of enrolment.

Families inform the School of payment options via the Payment Options Form. Casa Mia Montessori School offers families four payment options for School fees.

Some discounts apply to School Fees under the terms outlined in this schedule:

FREQUENCY	DUE BY	DISCOUNT
Annual	Friday before Term 1	1% off all Tuition Fees
Per Term (Direct debit optional)	Friday before commencement of Term 1,2,3 & 4	N/A
Two payments per term	Payment of fees in two equal instalments due the Friday before term and 5th week of each term.	N/A
Fortnightly (Direct debit mandatory)	Equal payments debited every 2nd Friday starting on the last Friday of January	N/A